TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM302595

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/19/2012	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr. Bruce C Devine		04/17/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEST EQUIPMENT PLUS, INC.	
Street Address:	35707 NE 86th Ave.,	
City:	La Center	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98629	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3863255	TEP
Registration Number:	3856232	SIGNAL HOUND
Registration Number:	3863253	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3603790473

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 3607509931

Email: rylander@rylanderlaw.com

Correspondent Name: RYLANDER & ASSOCIATES P.C.

Address Line 1: **PO BOX 250**

Address Line 4: VANCOUVER, WASHINGTON 98666

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TESE.007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Philip R.M. Hunt
SIGNATURE:	/Philip R.M. Hunt/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=TESE-000_20140417-Assignment#page1.tif source=TESE-000 20140417-Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005268 FRAME: 0022

 $source = TESE-000_20140417-Assignment\#page 3.t if$

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005268 FRAME: 0023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective nunc pro tunc as of 11/19/2012 from

Assignor: Devine, Bruce C DBA Test Equipment Plus

Address: 35707 NE 86th Ave., La Center, WASHINGTON 98629

to

Assignee: TEST EQUIPMENT PLUS, INC.

Address: 35707 NE 86th Ave., La Center, WASHINGTON 98629

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks (the Marks") and other intellectual property ("the Property") as described in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods on which the Marks are used ("the Products").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Marks and the Property, throughout the world, together with: (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Products in respect upon which the Marks are used and for which they are registered; (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks; and, (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Marks and the Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duty executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR: Bruce C. Devine

Bruce C Devine

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005268 FRAME: 0024

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of Washington)
County of Clark
On April 17,011 before me, Werly 50 , Notary Public, personally appeared
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Wery M
Signature of Notary Public
[SEAL]
HOTARY
S PUBLIC SILE!

TRADEMARK REEL: 005268 FRAME: 0025

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Application No.	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date
TEP – design and	77939057	3863255	February 18, 2010	October 19, 2010
word				
SIGNAL HOUND -	77938872	3856232	February 18, 2010	October 5, 2010
design and word				
SIGNAL HOUND -	77938290	3863253	February 17, 2010	October 19, 2010
design			-	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005268 FRAME: 0026

RECORDED: 04/25/2014